138238
NOTICE OF INTENT

Tt is the intention of the undersigned, Western Mining
Corporation (USA), of 240 S. Rock Blvd., Suite #137, Reno, Nevada
89502, to hold and maintain the following lode claims:

EXHIBIT A - Ardan Lode Claim List

These unpatented lode claims are being held by the owners for
use in mining and milling purposes and are situated in section 3-
4,9-10 of Township 17 North, Range 51 East and sections 33-34 of
Township 18 North, Range 51 East, in the Unknown Mining District,
Eureka County, State of Nevada.

Dated this 0% day of d::ééw- _,.1991,

ol
Signed: !

Western Mining Corporation (USA)
Larry B. Smith

STATE OF NEVADA )

) ss
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this Af¥¢\— day of
Detsner , 1991.

Notary Public

MICHELE MILLARD

SRS\ Notary Public - State of Nevada Recorder’s Stamp
sy f Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
SE5L/MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES MAR 29, 1993
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EXHIBIT A
ARDAN LODE CLAIM LIST
County: Eureka State: Nevada
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09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09711790 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90. 217
09/11/90 - 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 - 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 . 217
09/11/90 217
09/11/90 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 . 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 = 217
09/10/90 217
09/10/90 217
09/11/90 - 217
09/11/90 217

Bg

461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472

473

474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507

NMC-~

612532
612533
612534
612535
612536
612537
612538
612539
612540
612541
612542
612543
612544
612545
612546
612547
612548
612549
~-612550
612551
612552
612553
612554
612555
612556
612557
612558
612559
612560
612561
612562
612563
612564
612565
612566
612567
612568
612569
612570
612571
612572
612573
612574
612575
612576
612577
612578

BOOK2 2 7 PASE25 S



Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan

#48
$49
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57
#58
#59
#60
#61
#62
#63
f64
#65
#66
#67
#68
#69
#70
#71
#72
#73
#74
#75
#76
#717
#78
#79
#80
#81
#82
#83
#84
#85
#86
487
#88
#89
#90
#91
$92
#93
#94
#95
#96
#97
#98
#99
#100
#101

09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/10/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90

09/11/90

09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90

- 09/11/90

09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90

217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

217

217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

217 .

217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
22
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561

BﬂﬁﬁiﬁZﬁ?fﬁﬁf2fiG

612579
612580
612581
612582
612583
612584
612585
612586
612587
612588
612589
612590
612591
612592
612593
612594
612595 -
612596
612597
612598
612599
612600
612601
612602
612603
612604
612605
612606
612607
612608
612609
612610
612611
612612
612613
612614
612615
612616
612617
612618
612619
612620
612621
612622
612623
612624
612625
612626
612627
612628
612629
612630
612631
612632



102
103
104
105
106
107
i08
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan

#102
#103
#104
#105
#106
#107
#108
#109
#110
#111
#112
#113
#114
#115
#116
#117
#118
#119
#120
#121
#122
#123
#124
#125
#126
#127
#128
#129
#130
#131
#132
#133
#134
#135

#136

#137
#138
#1309
#140
#141
#142
#143
#144
#145
#146
$147
#148
#149
#150
#151
#152
#153
#154
#155

09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/11/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
09/12/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90

10/30/90

10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90
10/30/90

217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

217

217
217
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218
218

562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598

[ ]
O W0
(=Y

VN ULEWN

612633
612634
612635
612636
612637
612638
612639
612640
612641
612642
612643
612644
612645
612646
612647
612648
612649
612650
612651
612652
612653
612654
612655
612656
612657
612658
612659
612660
612661
612662
612663
612664
612665
612666
612667
612668
612669

612670

612671
612672
612673
612674
612675
612676
612677
612678
612679
612680
612681
612682
612683
612684
612685
612686

BOGK2 2 7 PABE2S 7



156
157
158
159
160
lel
l62

Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan
Ardan

#156 10/30/90
$157 10/30/90
#158 10/30/90
#159 10/30/90
#160 10/30/90
#1621 10/30/90
#162 10/30/90

"""1-‘3‘- s -

218
218
218
218
218
218
218

16 612687
17 612688
18 612689
19 612690
20 612691
21 612692
53 612693

BOOK JF 7r PATE 25
FRIZIAL RELCORDS

RECORDEG 77 T RESUST 0

éc&uu2¢¢,

91 117 P42
Cor

EURr,hA CflUNfH CYADA

Flﬂ REBALEATL RECOKD&P

LE NO. 9.—

138236

80522 7 PAGE2 S 8



